PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name			Execution Date				
Geoffrey ⊺. Anderson		200	6-05-19				
Adrian Parvulescu		200	06-05-19				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name	Street A	Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code	
IPolar Industries Inc	olar Industries, Inc. 214 Mac Arthur Avenue			New Windsor	NY	12553	
Property Type Nur Application Number 11141812							
CORRESPONDENCE D FAX NUMBER: (908) 654 <i>Correspondence will be s</i> When the customer num official record on file at th CUSTOMER NUMBER:	4-0415 <i>sent via US I</i> ber has beer ne USPTO.		-		correspondence dat	a from the	
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:			Andrew T. Zidel				
	DATE SIGNED:						
DATE SIGNED:			2006-05-23				

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M					
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)					
ASSIGNMENT OF OHEN FAIT LIOATION	POLAR 3.0-001 I					
Whereas, I, Geoffrey T. Anderson	of					
45 Roe Avenue; Cornwall On Hudson, New York 12553						
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in						
TRANSPORTATION DATA RECORDING SYSTEM						
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on June 1, 2005						
Application Number 11/141,812						
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by me on,					
and						
Whereas, Polar Industries, Inc.						
a corporation of New York herein referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is					
214 Mac Arthur Avenue; New Windsor, New York 12553						
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;					
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof					
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration.	I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said					
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all	criginal divisional continuation, continuation-in-part,					
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or or	anted therefor in the United States of America and all					
other countries for said invention including without limitation a	all applications and patents for sald invention claiming					
priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all					
national on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said	assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest					
therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representati without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original.	divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications					
for Lottors Patent on said improvements and all assignments t	hereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate					
to spid assignee or its representatives all facts known to the	undersigned respecting said improvements, whenevel					
requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful o	aths, and to do denerally everything necessary to ald					
assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the						
expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by						
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	ne filing date and application number of said application					
when known.						
5/19/2001 \$	MAn Ander					
(Date)	(Signature)					
State of <u>New 205E</u>) SS: County of <u>Orange</u>)						
the						
On this 19 day of <u>Way</u> <u>BOO(</u> before me personally came the above-named <u>Geoffrey</u> <u>T. Anderson</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to						
T. Anderson, to me personally known as the individual who ex me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free	will for the purposes therein set forth.					
	NANCE POYER					
Nance Voyer	Notary Public, State of New York					
(Notary Public)	No. 01PO6075317					
*Total of 2 forms are submitted.	Qualified in Orange County					
	Commission Expires June 3, 2006					
LD-528\						

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	POLAR 3.0-001 I
Whereas, I, Adrian Parvulescu	of
615 Antrim Road; River Vale, New Jersey 07675	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented o	certain new and useful improvements in
TRANSPORTATION DATA RECORDING SYSTEM	M
X for which an application for a United States Letters I Application Number 11/141,812	Patent was filed on June 1, 2005
for which an application for a United States Letters P	atent was executed by me on
and	,
Whereas, Polar Industries, Inc. a corporation of New York herein referred to as "assignee" w	hose mailing address is
214 Mac Arthur Avenue; New Windsor, New York 12553	-
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in th	e same;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United S invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or other countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to se therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represen- without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origin for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignment to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce- become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain p expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid	States of America and all other countries in and to said all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, r granted therefor in the United States of America and all on all applications and patents for said invention claiming t to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such ademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest tatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant nal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications ts thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate he undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever beedings in which any of said applications or patents may al oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid atent protection for said improvements in all countries, the by said assignee.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dee when known.	
<u>MAY 19, 2006</u> (Date)	Marcine
(Date)	(Signature)
State of <u>New York</u>) SS: County of <u>Orange</u>)	
On this <u>G</u> day of <u>May</u> <u>3006</u> b <u>Parvulescu</u> , to me personally known as the individual who me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own fr	ree will for the purposes therein set forth.
Nour Paulo	NANCE POYER
(Notary Public)	Notary Public, State of New York
	No. 01PO6075317
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.	Qualified In Orange County Commission Expires June 3, 2006
	Commission Cluma Hand VI Cove

PATENT REEL: 017688 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 05/30/2006